February 2, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2005

Page 1, replace line 12 with:

"Salaries and wages \$1,430,495 \$145,973 \$1,576,468"

Page 1, replace line 15 with:

"Total general fund \$1,705,918 \$274,896 \$1,980,814"

Page 2, line 10, replace "nineteen" with "twenty-one"

Page 2, line 10, after "two" insert "three"

Page 2, line 11, remove the overstrike over "hundred"

Page 2, line 11, replace "sixty-five" with "fifty-five"

Page 2, line 12, replace "twenty-three" with "twenty-six"

Page 2, line 12, replace "eight" with "two"

Page 2, line 12, replace "twenty-eight" with "nine"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment adds funding of \$24,462 to the salaries and wages line item to provide for state employee salary increases of 6 percent on July 1, 2023, and 4 percent on July, 1, 2024, rather than 4 percent on July 1, 2023, and 4 percent on July 1, 2024, and amends the salary of the State Treasurer to reflect the change.